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Archer, F. D. and B. L. 
Karl, P. B. and M. M. 
Storey, A. R. and M. 
Summerton, W. M. 
Neal, W. A. 
Geck, H. S. R. .. 
Walker, W. J. . . 
King, C. N. and J. M. 
Shaw, D. G. and L. 
Aarsen, J. and L. J. 

Morrison, A. H. 

Dated this 15th day of March 1976. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETrE 

SOHBDULB--continued 

Grantor 

SUPREME CoURT, HAMILTON 

SUPREME CoURT, AUCKLAND 

Number of 
Instrument 

November 
3567/71 
3573/71 
3588/71 
3670/71 
3682/71 
3707/71 
3708/71 
3751/71 
3755/71 
3757/71 

November 

.- No. 30 

Property Secured 

Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Stock. 
Plant. 
Stock. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock and plant. 
Stock. 

6160/11 Stock. 

The Housing Corporation of New Zealand by: 
IVAN JOSEPH MORRIS, acting for the said Corporation, pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974. 

Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand 
of a Certain Mortgage 

PuRsUANT to section41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all 
its interests, rights, and powers under the memorandum of mortgage, registered under the Land Transfer Act 1952, mentioned in the Schedule 
hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand. 

SCHEDULE 
WESTLAND DIsTRICT LAND REGISTRY 

Registered Number 
Mortgagor of Mortgage Titles Reference 

McBride, M. M. .. 

Dated this 10th day of March 1976. 
The Housing Corporation of New Zealand by: 

29378 lC/448 
1C/1067 
1C/519 
2C/I028 
1C/1207 
1C/599 

WILLIAM HENRY BOYES, acting for the said Corporation, pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter 

Section 12911, Land and Income Tax Act Income Tax (Export Incentive) Order (No.2) 1976 
1954 

Section 29, Accident Compensation 
Amendment Act 1975 

State Services Act 1962 
Section 21 (3), Trade and Industry Act 

1956 
Section 42, Motor Spirits Distribution 

Act 1953 
Companies Special Investigations Act 

1958 

Accident Compensation Amendment Act Commence
ment Order 1976 

Public Service Regulations 1964, Amendment No.8 .. 
Board of Trade (Meat Grading) Regulations 1943, 

Amendment No.5 
Motor Spirits Distribution (Returns) Regulations 1969, 

Amendment No. 2 
Companies Special Investigations Order 1976 .. 

Serial 
Number 
1976/76 

1976/77 

1976/78 
1976/79 

1976/80 

1976/81 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
22/3/76 

22/3/76 

22/3/76 
22/3/76 

22/3/76 

24/3/76 

Prioc 
(postage' 

Free) 
lOe 

lOe 

lOe 
lOe 

10e 

lOe 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(p.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

A. R. SHEARER, GOVC11lDlent Printer. 


