## SCHEDULE-continued

			G	rantor						Number of Instrument	Property Secured
				Su	PREME C	ourt, Ha	MILTON				
										November	
Archer, F. D. and B. L.										3567/71	Stock.
Karl, P. B. and M. M.	• •	• •	• •	• •		• •	• •	• •	• •	3573/71	Stock.
Storey, A. R. and M.			••			••	• •	• •	• •	3588/71	Stock.
Summerton, W. M.				••	• •	• •	• • •	• •	• • •	3670/71	Stock.
Neal, W. A	• •		• • •		• •	••			• • •	3682/71	Stock.
Geck, H. S. R	• •	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• •			• • •	•	3707/71	Plant.
Walker, W. J				• • •	• • •	• • •	••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	3708/71	Stock.
King, C. N. and J. M.			• • •	• • •	• • •		• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	3751/71	Stock and plant.
Shaw, D. G. and L.				• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	3755/71	Stock and plant.
Aarsen, J. and L. J.				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •	• • •	• • •	• • •	• •	3757/71	Stock.
1 101 5011, 01 0110 25. 5.	••	••	• •					••	••	3131/11	Stock.
				SU	PREME CO	URT, AUG	CKLAND				
3.6										November	~ .
Morrison, A. H.	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	6160/71	Stock.

Dated this 15th day of March 1976.

The Housing Corporation of New Zealand by:

IVAN JOSEPH MORRIS, acting for the said Corporation, pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974.

Transfer by the Housing Corporation of New Zealand to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand of a Certain Mortgage

PURSUANT to section 41 of the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act 1974, the Housing Corporation of New Zealand hereby transfers all its interests, rights, and powers under the memorandum of mortgage, registered under the Land Transfer Act 1952, mentioned in the Schedule hereto to the Rural Banking and Finance Corporation of New Zealand.

## SCHEDULE WESTLAND DISTRICT LAND REGISTRY

	Mortgagor					Re	egistered Number of Mortgage	Titles Reference
McBride, M. M  Dated this 10th day of		••	••	••	••	••	29378	1C/448 1C/1067 1C/519 2C/1028 1C/1207 1C/599

The Housing Corporation of New Zealand by:

WILLIAM HENRY BOYES, acting for the said Corporation, pursuant to section 15 of the Housing Corporation Act 1974.

## Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Section 129B, Land and Income Tax Act 1954	Income Tax (Export Incentive) Order (No. 2) 1976	1976/76	22/3/76	10c
Section 29, Accident Compensation Amendment Act 1975	Accident Compensation Amendment Act Commencement Order 1976	1976/77	22/3/76	10c
State Services Act 1962	Public Service Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 8	1976/78	22/3/76	10c
Section 21 (3), Trade and Industry Act 1956	Board of Trade (Meat Grading) Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 5	1976/79	22/3/76	10c
Section 42, Motor Spirits Distribution Act 1953	Motor Spirits Distribution (Returns) Regulations 1969, Amendment No. 2	1976/80	22/3/76	10c
Companies Special Investigations Act 1958	Companies Special Investigations Order 1976	1976/81	24/3/76	10c

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.